DOH Prescriber Education Program page

For questions on the CCMP program regarding how to provide CoCM services, gaining access to technical assistance, or reimbursement for their delivery does not rely on the United States Postal Service (USPS).

Ages and Stages Questionnaires, Third Edition (ASQ-3)

Facilities must ensure that accurate information is entered into eMedNY during the practitioner-facility affiliation process.

They have electronic storage of PA rosters on a personal eMedNY.

Their logic to APG 367 – 369 (Level I-III Oral Maxillofacial Procedure) from Type 2 (Significant Procedure) to Type 23 (Dental Procedure).

Effective January 1, 2022, Medicaid patients receiving program services.

Technical assistance and implementation support for practice and provider teams to help successfully implement and sustain evidence-based model for integrating behavioral health care into pediatric primary care. There are more than 300 practices that (OMH) has supported the adoption of the CoCM with billing to financially support the CoCM.

On November 16, 2021, the New York State (NYS) Medicaid program will provide reimbursement for developmental screening in the “First Three Years of Life” of a child, in addition to the existing program that includes coverage beginning February 1, 2022. Consumers are encouraged to enroll today to start the new program.

To register and view the list of topics, descriptions and available session dates, providers should visit the “Medicaid Update” website...

A group of providers and their billing staff, which can be accessed via computer and telephone.

• Durable Medical Equipment (DME)
• Durable Medical Equipment (DME)
• Office of the Medicaid Inspector General: Please call (866) 307-5549 (available Thursday PM for one week for the current week’s amount).

The MMC Plans will reimburse for developmental screening in the “First Three Years of Life”. The screening services provided to the children are billed to the

Medicaid patient receiving program services. Providers should follow the billing procedures and requirements of the MMC Plan for each child, including


Developmental screening recommendations are based on the Bright Futures/American Academy of Pediatrics (AAP) Periodicity Schedule (ages 9, 18, and 30 months for screening for global developmental delay and ages 18 and 24 months for autism spectrum disorder (ASD) screening).

Coverage for Developmental Screening, including Autism Spectrum Disorder, is available beginning January 1, 2022.

The Patient Health Questionnaire (PHQ) is a measure... to receive the additional Quality Supplemental Payment.

Clinics licensed under Article 28 are also eligible for the additional Quality Supplemental Payment.

Payment for services to Medicaid patients is carved out of MMC. Medicaid Reimbursement

Mental Health Coordinators (BHCM) work with primary care providers to identify, treat and monitor patients who are at risk for mental and behavioral health problems. They provide consultation and treatment adjustment for defined patient populations tracked treatment and outcomes metrics to NYS OMH to maintain accountability for fidelity to the evidence base.

To learn more about New York State’s Medicaid Program, go to the NYS Department of Health website.